

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10912-10914/2011

MAHANT GURMUKH DASS(D) THR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Santosh Chaurihaa,adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the contesting respondents who was directed to furnish the details of the lrs. of deceased persons contends that they have filed a counter affidavit wherein it is specifically alleged that the deceased respondent died long back and lrs. who are not brought on record. Ld.counsel further contends that the deceased persons were at the one point of time the trustees of the Trust.

Contd....2

In the light of above, Ld.counsel is directed to take steps, if any, as a last chance within three weeks from today.

List the matter on 12.09.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|