

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).10912-10914/2011

MAHANT GURMUKH DASS(D) THR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 12/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Chauriha, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner who was directed to take fresh steps against Lrs. of the deceased respondent as a last chance, has not taken steps even now. Hence list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. Await orders.  
List the matter on 19.10.2012.

|  
|sushma

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|