

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10912-10914/2011

MAHANT GURMUKH DASS(D) THR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBANS LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) None

For Respondent(s) None

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 8.10.2012.

Since, the petitioner has failed to take steps for service of notice on the legal representatives of the deceased respondent nos.1, 2 and 4, the special leave petitions are dismissed qua those respondents.

The office to check and proceed further.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|