

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10912-10914/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 01/02/2010 in RFA No.1640/1977, order dated 22/02/2010 in CM No.1526/2010 in RFA No.1640/1977 and order dated 15/07/2010 in CM No.1526/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHANT GURMUKH DASS(D) THR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. YASHPAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sapan Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K., Adv.

Mr. Santosh Chaurihaa, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jhangra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks as prayed for by the counsel for the petitioners.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER