

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10912-10914/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2010 in RFA No. 1640/1977,22/02/2010 in CM No. 1526/2010,15/07/2010 in RP No. 25-CI/2010 (O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHANT GURMUKH DASS (D) THR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. YASHPAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 23/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. Devanshu Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s).

Delay condoned.

No ground for interference is made out to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER